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If someone in your family suffers from a
severe mental impairment such as
dementia you may be entitled to a 25%
discount on your council tax bill.

Hart Council can advise on whether this
applies in your case. Full details and an
application form can be found on their website.

Report those potholes'
Hampshire Highways don’t check our =1
roads on a regular basis, so it’s important
that you report any potholes you spot, to
get them repaired.

You can do this online at
www.hants.gov.uk then click on
“transport and roads”, or you can phone
0300 555 1388. Whatever you do, make sure you report it!

Common Land
under threat

The owners of Blackbushe have applied to have
the airport deregistered as common land. This
may sound logical, as access is restricted at
present, but if they succeed then all common land will be under threat.

National Importance

A major inquiry will start on April 2nd and may determine the future of
common land all over the country.

The owners argue that the airfield is in the curtilage of the control tower
and should no longer be common land. If they win there would be little
to stop the whole airport closing and becoming a major industrial estate.
The airport is losing money whilst an industrial development would be
very valuable.

Most people know the airport has technically been unlawful since WW2
ended, when it was supposed to be returned to common land, but the
vital thing is it should return to common if the airport ever closes.

The nonsense curtilage argument could be used to suggest that Yateley
Green is in the curtilage of the Town Council and should be deregistered
for housing!

Both local Lib Dem County Councillors David Simpson and Adrian Collett
will be giving evidence at the inquiry against deregistration.
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Your Hart
Lib Dem
Focus Team

Please contact Howard
Kitto or any member of
the team about any
local concerns or to
offer to help the local
Lib Dems

LOCAL CAMPAIGNER

Howard Kitto
07748 630511
dipley.kitto@gmail.com

PARLIAMENTARY
SPOKESPERSON

Graham Cockarill
07528 779573
gcockarill@aol.com

HAMPSHIRE COUNTY
COUNCILLORS

Adrian Collett
01252 873786
acollett@cix.co.uk

David Simpson
01252 874459

david.simpson9@ntiworld.com

HART DISTRICT
COUNCILLORS

Stuart Bailey
01252 674379
s.bailey490@gmail.com

Brian Blewett
01276 509146

brian.blewett@ntiworld.com

Graham Cockarill
07528 779573
gcockarill@aol.com

Alex Drage
07796 136490
alex.drage@hotmail.com

Gerry Crisp
01252 660898

crispyrunning@hotmail.co.uk

Bob Harward

01252 873492
bob.harward13@btintemet.com

Dave Neighbour
07540 607028
neighbod@aol.com

Richard Quarterman

07445 077277
richard_quarterman@yahoo.co.uk




